CHARLOTTE FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE RUN TOTALS

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR
THIS TO THIS TO THIS TO THIS TO THIS TO THIS TO
MONTH DATE MONTH DATE MONTH DATE | |MONTH DATE MONTH DATE MONTH DATE
JANUARY 42 - 42 46 - 46 65 -—- 65 67 - 67 70 - 70 42 - 42
FEBRUARY 40 - 82 60 - 106 42 - 107 56 - 122 56 - 125 58 -~ 100
MARCH 51 - 133 50 -- 156 86 — 193 63 -- 185 66 - 191 47 - 147
APRIL 59 - 192 44 - 200 47 - 240 99 - 284 53 - 244 51 - 198
MAY 54 - 246 50 - 250 59 - 299 67 -- 351 56 - 300 54 - 252
JUNE 45 - 2N 46 -~ 296 52 -~ 351 59 - 410 73 - 373 99 -- 351
JULY 62 - 353 56 -- 352 84 - 435 81 - 491 72 - 445 -
AUGUST 44 - 397 49 - 401 57 - 492 71 - 562 58 - 503 -
SEPTEMBER 54 - 451 54 - 455 81 -— 573 53 -- 615 58 -—- 561 e
OCTOBER 48 - 499 47 - 502 64 - 637 48 - 663 59 - 620 s
NOVEMBER 55 - 554 56 - 558 56 -— 693 59 - 722 56 -- 676 -
DECEMBER 41 -~ 595 55 — 613 62 -— 755 50 - 772 57 - 733 -
DEVIATION 5 YEAR i DEVIATION FROM 15 YEAR i DEVIATION FROM
2019 FROM LAST YEAR AVERAGE 5 YR AVERAGE AVERAGE 15 YR AVERAGE
RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR
THIS TO THIS TO THIS TO THIS TO THIS TO THIS TO
MONTH DATE MONTH DATE MONTH DATE MONTH DATE MONTH DATE MONTH DATE
JANUARY 42 - 42 -28 -28 58 58 -16 -16 47 47 -5 -5
FEBRUARY 58 - 100 3 -25 50 108 8 -8 43 90 15 10
MARCH 47 -~ 147 -19 -44 63 172 -16 -25 53 142 -6 5
APRIL 51 - 198 -2 -46 60 232 -9 -34 50 192 1 6
MAY 54 - 252 -2 -48 57 289 -3 -37 51 244 3 8
JUNE 99 - 351 26 -22 55 344 44 7 49 293 50 58
JULY - 71 415 60 352
AUGUST - 56 471 48 401
SEPTEMBER - 60 531 51 451
OCTOBER - 53 584 49 501
NOVEMBER - 56 641 48 549
DECEMBER - 53 694 57 606
MOST / LEAST RUNS PER MONTH 1976 THRU 2018
MOST LEAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
JANUARY 2018 = 70 1976 = 7 YEAR RUNS YEAR RUNS YEAR RUNS
FEBRUARY 2016 = 60 82,86 = 9 1986 = 204 1998 = 389 2010 = 620
MARCH 2017 = 86 78,80 = 15 1987 = 292 1999 = 446 2011 = 631
APRIL 2018 = 99 1983 = 10 1988 = 313 2000 = 403 2012 = 536
MAY 2004 2018 = 67 1983 = 9 1989 = 273 2001 = 397 2013 = 687
JUNE 2020 = 99 1993 = 18 1990 = 253 2002 = 373 2014 566
JULY 2012 = 89 1982 = 11 1991 = 239 2003 = 485 2015 = 595
AUGUST 2018 = 71 1978 14 1992 = 240 2004 = 541 2016 = 613
SEPTEMBER 2017 = 81 1977 = 8 1993 = 262 2005 = 550 2017 = 755
OCTOBER 2010 = 67 1985 = 6 1994 = 304 2006 = 507 2018 = 772
NOVEMBER 2011 = 78 1985 = 6 1995 = 316 2007 = 472 2019 = 733
DECEMBER 2013 = 156 1982 = 9 1996 = 328 2008 = 644 2020YTD = 351
TOTAL 1023 TOTAL 117 1997 = 349 2009 = 595
Total Fire Runs since Januay 1, 1976 = 17972
Average per year = 408
TOT_18
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JUNE

Just Notes ----

June 2020 - 351 Runs year to date - That is 22 runs behind 2019 year to date
June 2020 - 99 Runs - That is 26 runs ahead of June 2019

No runs on 9, 23, and 26.

On June 10th we responded to 23 calls between 14:35 and 16:53, with a total 25
calls for the single day.

Record number of runs for June.

June 2020 YTD - 7 runs ahead of 5 year average.
June 2020 YTD - 58 runs ahead of 15 year average.



